SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

AMENDMENTS CONSEQUENTIAL ON SECTIONS 1 AND 2

The Tobacco Retailers Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 (c. 4)

- **5.** In section 6 (restricted sale orders)—
 - (a) in subsection (1)(a) and (b), after "tobacco" insert "or nicotine";
 - (b) in subsection (4)—
 - (i) in paragraph (a), for "or cigarette papers" substitute ", cigarette papers or nicotine products";
 - (ii) in paragraph (b), for "or cigarette papers" substitute ", cigarette papers or nicotine products";
 - (iii) in each of paragraphs (c) and (d), omit "cigarette" in each place;
 - (iv) in each of those paragraphs, after "tobacco" insert "or nicotine products";
 - (c) in subsection (6)(a) and (b), after "tobacco" insert "or nicotine";
 - (d) in subsection (7), after "tobacco" insert "or nicotine";
 - (e) for subsection (8) substitute—
 - "(8) In this section any reference to a machine is a reference to an automatic machine for the sale of tobacco or nicotine products.".